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MATERIAL

Dish: Glass fibre reinforced polyamide
(PA6GF30)

Dust cover: TPE

Handle: Zinc die cast, silver grey coated
O-ring: NBR

Push button: Glass fibre reinforced polyamide
(PA6GF30)

RELATED PRODUCTS

Similar products: 1-005.15

Rod latch systems: 1-008.04,1-008.05, 1-
008.13,1-008.21,1-008.25,1-008.07
Cylinders: 1-209,1-210, 1-211

Use the Index Code at industrilas.com

TESTS & STANDARDS

Cutout: Version C

Model with profile cylinder:

Turn-to-latch = The door is locked by turning
the key.

Model with insert, push-button or round
cylinder:

Push-to-latch = Spring loaded cam latches
when the handle is pushed in.

T = For door thickness: 0,8-3,5 mm.
*Handle supplied without profile cylinder.

Classifications: IP66, NEMA 4

CELATOR.COM.MX

MANIJA GIRATORIA VISION LINEA
ERGONOMICA

HIIRY]

Manija giratoria de perfil bajo utilizada para sistemas de cierre con mecanismo de
control y varillas planas. Se utiliza con un cilindro de perfil de 40 mm o equipado con
un botdn pulsador o inserto con llave-herramienta. El cilindro, el botdn o el inserto se
encuentran en la base de la manija giratoria, lo que proporciona una forma mas
ergondmica de operar la manija. La manija esta accionada por unresorte y se eleva
cuando se desbloquea o se presiona el boton. El cilindro esta protegido por una
cubierta deslizante antipolvo. Es resistente al agua IP65 segiin NEMA 4.
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Make your selections in each column to create your article number (AAAA-BBCDE-FF)

1530

Handle for control
mechanism

Surface treatment Protec‘uon Door Serial

02
05
07

11

14
15
16
22
24
26

29

32

34

35

36

80
81

82

83

S0

1 Square 6 For cylinder and push- 5 IP65 08-15 Standard
1 00

button versions mm Suffix

Square 7

2 Chrome plated 2 16-25mm
6 Black powder coated 26-35

3
mm

Square 8
Square 8/ slotted

Square 8/
Recessed

Triangle 7
Triangle 8
Triangle 10
Double bit 3
Double bit 5
Slotted

Slotted,
Recessed

Hexagon 11

Recessed
Hexagon 8

Recessed
Hexagon 10

Recessed Hex 8/
3mmpin

Keyed to Differ
Keyed alike [L101

Keyed alike
[LO333

For profile
cylinder

Push Button
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